# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGA AKTIEBOLAG		05/12/2011	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Also Known As:	AKA LINDE AG	
Street Address:	KLOSTERHOFSTRASSE 1	
City:	80331 MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft: GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2430433	CRYOSS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: btaylor@stites.com

Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T03420US0

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

TRADEMARK REEL: 004540 FRAME: 0042 OP \$40.00 2430433

900191755

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor		
Signature:	/BT/		
Date:	05/12/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CRYOSS_2011_EXEC_TM_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004540 FRAME: 0043

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas **AGA AKTIEBOLAG**, a Corporation of **SWEDEN** with principal offices located at

S – 181 81 LIDINGO, SWEDEN, has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Issued</u>	Goods/Services
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		·
CRYOSS	2,430,433	February 20, 2001	Cryogenic gas generators for the
		-	production of gases for industrial use.

WHEREAS, LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, an Aktiengesellschaft of GERMANY with principal offices located at KLOSTERHOFSTRASSE 1, 80331 MÜNCHEN, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, AGA AKTIEBOLAG hereby does assign to LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified Registration thereof.

AGA AKTIEBOLAG

May 12, 2011

Rainer Kasseckert, General Counsel IP

12LT:9578:204162:1:ALEXANDRIA 5/11/11

RECORDED: 05/12/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004540 FRAME: 0044